06-30-1999 101080002

ł

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence W. Beason; Shelton T. Wheaton; and Christopher J. Hanshwe 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Garmin Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: 3rd Floor, #1
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Lane 45, Pao-Hsing Road City: Hsin Tien, Taipei
Assignment D Merger	State: Taiwan
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip:
□ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No
Execution Date: 6-17-99	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	(1-28-97
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5,526,235
Additional n	' numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Devon A. Rolf	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed
City: Kansas City	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: Missouri	
Zip: 64105-21 8	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112
 And the Angle for the state of the state of	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. $\int /$	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	formation true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
1 Leven Cl Mae	6/22/44
Name of person signing Devon A. Rolf Signature	Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>7</u>
/ Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Parlen	ed with required cover sheet information to: nts and Trademarks, Box Assignments
/ Wash	hington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, LAWRENCE W. BEASON, of 1397 East Meadow Lane, Olathe, in the County of Johnson, and State of Kansas 66062; SHELTON T. WHEATON, of 14708 Murray Lane, Olathe, in the County of Johnson, and State of Kansas 66062; and CHRISTOPHER J. HANSHEW of 9303 Acuff Lane, Lenexa, in the County of Johnson, and State of Kansas 66215, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

ELECTRONIC STORAGE DEVICE AND RECEPTACLE

for which Letters Patent of the United States, No. 5,526,235 were issued June 11, 1996; and

WHEREAS, GARMIN CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Taiwan, and having its principal place of business at 3rd Floor, #1, Lane 45 Pao-Hsing Road, Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Lawrence W. Beason, Sheldon T. Wheaton, and Christopher J. Hanshew, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Garmin Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refises patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refises patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refises patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refises patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refises patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refises patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refises patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refises patent of the United States patent of the United States patent patent patent patents patents patents patents patents pate

0625255.01

PATENT • REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0353

1

States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Garmin Corporation for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this <u>17</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1999.

Aurence W Beason

STATE OF KANSAS : : SS COUNTY OF JOHNSON :

Before me personally appeared LAWRENCE W. BEASON, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Mary L. Richling NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas

Many R. Kichling

My Commission Expires:

Sept. 23, 2001

0625255.01

- 2 -

EXECUTED this 17 day of JUNE, 1999.

den J. Whenten

Sheldon T. Wheaton

STATE OF KANSAS

: : ss

:

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

Before me personally appeared SHELDON T. WHEATON, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Mary L. Richling PUBLIC NOTARY State of Kansas

My Commission Expires:

Sept. 23, 2001

Mary L. Kichling Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0355 EXECUTED this 17 day of JUNE, 1999.

Thistophen & Hanshew

Christopher J. Hanshew

STATE OF KANSAS : : COUNTY OF JOHNSON :

: ss :

Before me personally appeared CHRISTOPHER J. HANSHEW, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Mary L. Richling NOTARY PUBL State of Kanaa EXPIRES

Mary L. Fichling Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sept. 23, 2001

10441199

PATENT ' REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 06/25/1999